RBI/Kochi Regional Office/Estate/4/25-26/ET/131 

Name of the 

Work: 

Home delivery of medicines to retirees and serving employees 

(referred to as “beneficiaries”) of the Bank within the state of Kerala                 

Estimated Cost of 

the work 

1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh only) 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

₹2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 

Performance 

Bank Guarantee 

(PBG) 

₹5,50,000/- (Rupees Five lakh Fifty thousand only) 

(₹2,75,000/- Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only in 

case the work is distributed amongst two bidders) 

2. We agree to keep the tender open for the validity period (July 01, 2025 to June 30, 2026) and 

not to make any modification in its terms and conditions during the validity period or any other 

extended period as agreed mutually. 

3. A sum of ₹2,20,000- (Rupees two lakh twenty thousand only) mentioned as Earnest Money at 

para 3 of Section III (a) of tender document is hereby forwarded/ uploaded in the form specified 

therein. If I/We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance bank guarantee within the prescribed 

period as specified at para 4 of Section III (a), I/We agree that the Reserve Bank of India or its